3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG:TUSBLFJECSAETFJVOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119599- 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART B FCR-15-016316 06NOV2015 | MR | JDG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
CTERTACE apapTen NUMBER C | ECR-15-018711 29DEC2015 | KH | TE
C] ECR-18-009040 13JUN2018 | JAH | JDG
PO 66055 C F N CR IR GHT—AD ST N Rt SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151139-1
- | - | | | 1-22279-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
-] - | - - - 2119758~ 1 RAM AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245
IO RO NANANANNEN i8] C T N[ DT MDD = T~ T N ST DN 1IN0 T T SUPERSEDED BY 57215113972 B 1 1 1 1 1 21}908279 CAM’ SNAIL’ INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
o CUTE T R e R - | | | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
5\ - | | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER INSULATION DIAL P47
SRS WANANANNEN L T N D T AMD |l 1T o0 T N 11T SERVO - 1 1 1 1 1 77W802377 SCR SKT HD CAP MS >< AO 24}
VAVAY, C AR T T O PASECESE OBSOLETE ’
LATCH PLATE/4 - >l -] - 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
SERVO - - | 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
PO 6055—6 C N N T N N OBSOLETE
ANLATCH PLATE/ - - -] - | - 20634401 AR FEED MODULE 238
P P66-655— C PR HMP—HE e HT DS T MO OBSOLETE S N N L A A c119740-¢  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
7-2266055-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - I L D 1901094-3 |SPACER, FELDER 198
- | | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
- | | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3.5 18]
gﬁg - | | | | | 2-1752354-2 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 99311711 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - | | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080]1 F - | | | | | 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
INSUL | 4.06 mm [.160] 0 - | | | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 721
408-10389 - - | | | | | 994969~ MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - . - - | . 210638- | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL NAME: DIA 1.5mm PIN or SOCKET CONTACT SINGLE WIRE - - -] - | - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——0"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S A A A A O 2119799-1 |HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 156
4 20-4 80 mm [ 165- 189 IN] A - | - |REFJREF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- - - -] - | | - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL (A)114-18040
1p 1caTonES - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
SPECIFICATION (B)114-18020 - - - | - |REFI|REF| - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY ST 117
- | | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 8?7
TERMINALS APPLIED 43 A I IR R B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - | -] - | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
(A) 929989- (A) 1-1418497-0 (A) 828904-] (B) 828920- -2l 22 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(A) 929989-4 (B) 929967- (A) 828904-? (B) 828920-? - | - | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(A) 929989-7 (B) 929967-7 (A) 828904-3 6 - 3 - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 o7
(A) 929989-8 (B) 929967-8 - | | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
(A) 1-929389-0 (B) 1-929367-0 - - - -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(B) 929974-1 (B) 1-929967-4 B N T R 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
B SR R I B 1 S it T
CIRTITE DEEEEE A 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
LRI USEERIEIIEN 2021202 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
L L : l 1 1 1 1 iiuifﬁfg gi&#E:EXMOEEGbOQEHS) - g%
NG LE{B SR | CRIMP HEIGHT /8 N I T IR IR 590753-2  |SPACER. TONKER 50
SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ’
T O F T e — : - - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0.75mm2 T TR 5‘0 - - - - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
o 1‘27+/7O‘05 [‘o5o+/f‘0021 6‘1 - - - - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
: ‘ : : : : - | | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 46
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - 1 1 1 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
T Lfl Aﬁi - | | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X ?25) 41
L] GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - - -
o UURR T eaTE bty B TeE el aToR TNSTRUCTION WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS, TERMINAL FEED ADJUSTMENT IS REQUIRED. | | | | 51196451 DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 10
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. TERMINAL PN | FEED INSRUALNAGTEION - 1 - W W W 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT 929969 | 12.5mm | @3 dmm WAX R - clooat ] [RAR WAjRLR, LD ON =
ASSEMBLY  SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: 929974 14 5mm | @3 dmm MAX 6\ - | 1 1 1 1 2119085- FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266055-4 929967 | 14.5mm | @3, dmm MAX ng R 1 1 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266055-4 1703013 | 12.5mm | @1.2-2. Imm - | | | | | 1 -1752356-7 |SUPPORT . TERMINAL 34
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266055-5 1418497 | 12.5mm | B3 4mm MAX :
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266055-6 1703049 | 12.5mm | @1.2-2. Imm -2 02 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC., RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE & THE APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL - 1 1 1 1 1 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. TERMINATING UNIT. - 1 w w w w 13209080 [SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. *WARNTNG - | 1 1 1 1 21199591 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER  CRIMPER
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37, ON INSTALLATION, StT WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O - - : 28
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS ! | | | | 1320926-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
AGREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - | 1 1 1 1 2119806~ INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
A‘MMWU,IWMW%%MNEEOMHW@<@WHTH IN ORDER TO PROPERLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. AN - -
LCTUNTE THE counTiR | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR [
- | | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 318707 -1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. TSN T O A O L 1336693-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 080 8
“5‘ - - T 1071 -7 -7 - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 AN R I 3-240641-8 | SPACER !
FSgRARAEDDFIETEIDONCAALM ISNTQORRAMGAEHLgNCAHON REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - B : B : : : 8-21084-0 O-RING, 676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 - | | | | 1 2119781 -] DEPRESSOR . SHEAR 5
" _ 7 _ _ 1 _ 2119640 - | PUSH ROD, AILR FEED 1250 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
Z/AL TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, f - , - | - 2079988 - | BUSHING, LCH5-12. MISUMI 1249 ] | | | | | | 3-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE . - - -
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. S I A M U N B 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 2438 N O O s 1-405888-1 |SPACLR, CRIMPER 2
_ | _ | | | 2119798 1 DETENT PIN 1247 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -456405-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/ ix WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR [TEM
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM S RN B I PART NO DESCRIPTION I%M I I I PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT BRI 26SEPCOTS @TE TE Connectivity
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. gy CooERents E— Horrisburg, PA 171053608
INSULATION RANGLE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL DIVENS 10s oT R AICES, INEESS o 6SEP20T3 [wae
INSULATION RANGE IS @1 .2-2. 1mm. /x W{/x %j( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
FEED ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. bee w Applicator
2 PLC +- - -
‘huMHMTWQﬁMLINMLMSMMHTOFMLHMEAHWFIM%W o ShOW“ on sheets | of 4 4 2 of 4 {@ :32% i e SRR SRS TSR
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AGLES R S
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. . . - A 100779 |C=2266055 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 66 (TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET |
/@REF

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

1.9 REF
I E (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF = = 8 0+0 5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

REF

o

§18.2i0‘5

—hE

180JREF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF REF
s

—E'_L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

sheets
shown

Shown

(Pacific version sheets

Lt DW%ZHAO 263tP2013 > TE Connectivity
Cﬁ B 26SEP20T3 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS VD D5SEP2013 [nane ‘
- L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
prLe & Applicator
{@9 i 2 PLC +- - B
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES -
FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266055
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE | -7 SHEET 7 OFA REVCW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599 - A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
e C S e OBSOLETE
R 2119082-9  [CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
R 2119083-1  |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
e S R T OBSOLETE
g R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- > - ] - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
i) OEONANANANNEN L [ T N[ DT MD | - T 11T N 11T SERVO - - - 1 21W9580’W MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
VUV C AR T IV [T T ITT U JUO OBSOLETE
LATCH PLATE /4 - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
R R eN-E S C F SRR HE G H T A DS e OBSOLETE - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
7-2266055-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- v v v ] 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
R 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
SN - T 7 [0 [ 1 | 2-1752354-2 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
APPLICATOR DATA R 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr R 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
NSOl T4 06 mm L1607 0 R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 'l ;g
- -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : : :

108-10389 L] - [T ] 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
~ | REF |REF|REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163

R 8-21084-1  [O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152

- - -] 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 2119798-72 DETENT PIN 1145
TERMINAL NAME: DIA 1.5mm PIN or SOCKET CONTACT,SINGLE WIRE b vt 2079963978 OCH, BASC, Hoffs (M4 A T16) ljg

A 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 0 ’ ’ |

oo e e — JDULATION DEARETER RARGE - S 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
' oo ' -t b ] 2-2119656-2 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
seoitar @y e T[] 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
- -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137

TERMINALS APPLIED /) : - [ 1 [ -] 2119799-1 [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
T T —— -l - REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
(h) 929989- 1 (A) 1-1418497-0 (h) 828904-1 (B) 8289201 - I I 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
(A) 929989-4 (B) 929961 (A) 828904-2 (B) 828920-2 S L T A |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
(A) 929989-8 (B) 929967-8 - | W W W 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 1 82
(A) 1-929989-0 (B) 1-929967-0 R 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(B) 929974- 1 (B) 1-929967-4 - - 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
(B) 929974-4 (A) 1703013~ 1 -2l 2] 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(B) 929974-1 (A) 1703013-2 R 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(B) 929974-8 (A) 1703013-4 N - | 3] 3] 3|3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
(B) 929974-9 (A) 1703073-8 - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
<B>*929974£4 LA) 1703049-1 AT 17 1 [ 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57

WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - - | 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56

® =] & ’

SIT/E I mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING el 2] 2] 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
1. 00mm? |.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 3.7 R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
0.75mm?2 1.364/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 5.0 - | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN S
0.50mm? 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6. - | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50

- -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
N e Ut et R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
OREASE B A I B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. AN WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS, TERMINAL FEED ADJUSTMENT IS REQUIRED. B 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT TERMINAL PN | FEED | [NSULATION bt b 117523967 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOEMiéiTABg@?Ei%QR o e e 573585 T T2 5m | B3 a0 -2l 2] 22 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
MECHANTCAL FEED WITH : . 8- : ‘ ‘ - )
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266055-5 929967 | 14.5nm | @3 4mm MAX -l e ] 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
1703013 | 12.5mn | @1.2-2. lom R 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE 1418497 [ 12.5mn | 3. 4mm NAX
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 1703049 | 12.5mm | @1.2-2 1mm S I I R R 450888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A R 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. Aﬁi THE APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL - | | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242
S WARNTNG N - e 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, ON INSTALLATION SET WI RE DISC ITEM 40 TO - 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR (i
’ ’ R 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
IS;X@ENEJEngg(iiﬁﬁ?gNTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY L ARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N B R B 2187071  OATING SHEAR - TRONT 3
A\ | SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R 1338693-1 |ANVLL, COMBINATION 080 g
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE WILL CAUSE DAMAGEL TO CRIMP TOOLING. I B T 3-240641°5 |SPACER /
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N L O O O c119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
I R 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 R 3-238011-3 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T - - | - )
Ty AR | 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 Nt L[ o] ] 3-2119784-1 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- -] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 R 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/11N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - | 1 w w 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 | 1 1 1 | | 1-456405-6  |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE i S
?ﬁpéﬁﬁA??gilNG‘ REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL S171-271-251-221-21] PART NO NESCRIPTION Ie 37097251 00l 21l PART NO SESCRIPTION 1t
' Sl 1o ERGE o, PR Cottaott e Buoliberihe Srckuiaation | DU 263tP2013 G— TE Connectivit
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. A ZHAQ — | !
INSULATION RANGLE QU%TED [S THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL S E— iii;gj — i[Z:;H“fSMW'PA”W“3“8
INSULATION RANGE IS I .2-2.1mm. OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD NAME ‘
| ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
FEED ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. %) /X(i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J il onc o+ T wop |1 cator
ZA\XAPPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ%{:::}iﬁﬁ = — -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ‘ ‘ 4PLC 3 STZE | CAGE CODE | DRANING 1O RESTRICTED 10
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4] TR Finre S T A 1100779 (C=2266055 i
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET OFA REVC}
P Hetn L stHARz000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




DIST REVISTONS
Ao |66
SEE SHEET I
Lt IYPL
MECHANTCAL
? ) /@REF
O
1.9 REF‘“L
i
4$4447 &k\\<::>REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL
—= ~—3.0+0.5
REF
@
REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
SERVO R
$18.2i0.5
—Hj
TEJ 1 4§
‘l’) REF
HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
/}EI’REF
CAM POST T LTONS Ol a—— '
=
I—
Smme o TRURE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —
- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T TR B R [y 26SEP20T3 oGS T e
Cﬁ BN cbSEP2013 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2O6SEP2013 [NaME ‘
mm PR%MZCWSNPEC Ocean S‘\de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc &
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2266055
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




